# COOCHBEHAR RANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

## **COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY**

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F169.V1/REG/0023-24

Date: 03.01.2024

### **NOTIFICATION**

(Admission to the Ph.D. Course Work Programme)

Online applications are invited for admission to the Ph.D. Course Work Programme for the year 2024 as per UGC (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degrees) Regulations, 2016 and CBPBU M.Phil. / Ph.D. Regulations.

DISCIPLINE & CATEGORY WISE NUMBER OF VACANCY: (Ph.D.								
Sl. No.	DISCIPLINE	UR	ourse W SC	ST	OBC-	OBC-	EWS	TOTAL
1	BENGALI	4	2	0	1	1	0	8
2	CHEMISTRY	8	4	1	2	1	2	18
3	ENGLISH	3	2	1	1	0	0	7
4	BOTANY	3	2	1	1	0	0	7
5	HINDI	3	1	0	1	0	0	5
6	LAW	3	1	1	0	0	0	5
7	PHILOSOPHY	2	1	1	0	0	0	4
8	MATHEMATICS	4	0	1	0	0	0	5
9	COMMERCE	3	1	1	1	0	0	6
10	ZOOLOGY	5	2	0	1	0	0	8
11	ECONOMICS	3	2	1	1	0	0	7
12	PHYSICS	3	1	1	0	0	0	5

### **ELIGIBILITY:**

In compliance with the UGC (minimum standards and procedures for award of M.Phil. / Ph.D. degrees) Regulations, 2016 and Regulations for Research Programmes leading to the Award of the Degree of Master of Philosophy (M.Phil.) and Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University (CBPBU).

#### Note:

- 1. Persons working in Govt./Semi-Govt./Public Sector Undertaking must apply through proper channel. A **No Objection Certificate** from the present employer shall be attached.
- 2. Documents related to SC/ST/OBC-A/OBC-B [of the State of West Bengal] and for Person with Disability (PwD) must be submitted along with filled-in Application Form, failing which no claim in this regard will be entertained.
- 3. Application form not properly filled-in or incomplete in any respect or without requisite documents will be summarily rejected.
- 4. The University shall reserve the right to cancel the process of admission to Ph.D. Course Work Programme of the above mentioned subject(s) without showing any reason whatsoever.
- \* Number of intake is subject to change.

FEES:							
Fees to be paid at the time of Application excluding bank charges / payment gateway charges as where applicable:							
Sl. No.	Fees Type	Amount (INR)					
1	Online Application Fee	1,300.00					





# **COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY**

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F169.V1/REG/0023-24 Date: 03.01.2024

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE:							
Sl. No.	Event	From To					
1	Online application forms will be available for the applicants	application forms will be available for the applicants 08.01.2024					
2	Online application fees collection	08.01.2024 22.01.2024					
3	Date of RET written Examination & Viva-Voce	to be announced later					

**Note:** After completion of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University **Research Entrance Test** [*CBPBURET (Viva-Voce/ Interview)*] selected candidates list will be published in the official website (<a href="https://www.cbpbu.ac.in">https://www.cbpbu.ac.in</a>) and in admission website (<a href="https://www.cbpbu.ac.in/phd-admission.php">https://www.cbpbu.ac.in/phd-admission.php</a>).

### N.B.

For detailed steps to be followed, other guidelines and updated information please regularly visit admission website https://www.cbpbu.ac.in/phd-admission.php

#### DISCLAIMER

Admission is provisional subject to determination of eligibility by the concerned Research Advisory Committee of this University. If any discrepancy is revealed later, responsibility will rest on the applicant and his/her application will be cancelled and no claim for refund of fees will be entertained. Applicants are, therefore, advised to satisfy themselves as regards their eligibility before application and payment of fees.



### Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. All Departmental Head/Co-ordinator and Faculty Members, all the departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University website.
- 6. Guard File.

Registrar \
Registrar

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University